X BN

ew\ﬁ‘

Philip D. Murphy, Governor

Tahesha L. Way, Lt. Governor
Elizabeth Maher Muoio, State Treasurer
James A. Carey, Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Inquiries:

Lettery

Missy Gillespie

Chief Communications Officer
PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov
Phone: (609) 599-5875

Ten NJ Lottery Prizes of $10,000 or More
Won in Past Week

54 Million Mega Millions Win Highlights Prizes for Week of June 16

TRENTON (June 23, 2025) — From June 16 through June 22, NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes in draw games
and Scratch-Offs.

06/17/2025
06/17/2025
06/19/2025
06/19/2025
06/20/2025
06/21/2025
06/21/2025
06/22/2025
06/22/2025
06/22/2025

Bingo Times 10
Crossword

Big Money Spectacular
Jersey Cash 5

Mega Millions
$5,000,000 Fortune
Electric 8's

$50,000 Loaded
Crossword

Fast Play Progressive:
Jersey Jackpot

$50,000 DELTA 100 SCHUYLER AVE KEARNY

$20,000 FOOD MART 168 MAIN AVE STE 1 WALLINGTON
$30,000 UNO SHOPMART 6133 BERGENLINE AVE WEST NEW YORK
$472,388 CHARLIE'S LIQUOR 1020 GHEYSENS AVE VINELAND
$4,000,000 7-ELEVEN #34205 1 KINDERKAMACK RD MONTVALE
$10,000 KRAUSZER'S 234 DORCHESTER DR EAST WINDSOR
$10,000 WALMART #3291 40 INTL DRIVE SOUTH FLANDERS
$50,000 STREET CORNER 3710 HIGHWAY 9 FREEHOLD
$20,000 GRAB AND GO 321 S MICHIGAN AVE KENILWORTH
$22,091 IRVINGTON LIQUORS 1394 SPRINGIFLED AVE IRVINGTON

This weekly release will include all draw and Scratch-off game prizes of $10,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.

LDttery can happennlJEss;w

HitH

New Jersey Lottery « PO Box 041 « Trenton, NJ 08625 « NJLottery.com

Must be 18 or older to buy a lottery ticket. Please play responsibly.
If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call 1-800-GAMBLER®,

HUDSON
BERGEN
HUDSON
CUMBERLAND
BERGEN
MERCER
MORRIS
MONMOUTH
UNION

ESSEX


http://www.njlottery.com/

