

Philip D. Murphy, *Governor* Tahesha L. Way, *Lt. Governor* Elizabeth Maher Muoio, *State Treasurer* James A. Carey, *Executive Director* 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie Chief Communications Officer PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

## Ten NJ Lottery Prizes of \$10,000 or More Won in Past Week

\$4 Million Mega Millions Win Highlights Prizes for Week of June 16

**TRENTON (June 23, 2025)** – From June 16 through June 22, NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes in draw games and Scratch-Offs.

Draw Date	Game Name	Prize	Retailer	Address	Town	County
06/17/2025	Bingo Times 10	\$50,000	DELTA	100 SCHUYLER AVE	KEARNY	HUDSON
06/17/2025	Crossword	\$20,000	FOOD MART	168 MAIN AVE STE 1	WALLINGTON	BERGEN
06/19/2025	Big Money Spectacular	\$30,000	UNO SHOPMART	6133 BERGENLINE AVE	WEST NEW YORK	HUDSON
06/19/2025	Jersey Cash 5	\$472,388	CHARLIE'S LIQUOR	1020 GHEYSENS AVE	VINELAND	CUMBERLAND
06/20/2025	Mega Millions	\$4,000,000	7-ELEVEN #34205	1 KINDERKAMACK RD	MONTVALE	BERGEN
06/21/2025	\$5,000,000 Fortune	\$10,000	KRAUSZER'S	234 DORCHESTER DR	EAST WINDSOR	MERCER
06/21/2025	Electric 8's	\$10,000	WALMART #3291	40 INTL DRIVE SOUTH	FLANDERS	MORRIS
06/22/2025	\$50,000 Loaded	\$50,000	STREET CORNER	3710 HIGHWAY 9	FREEHOLD	MONMOUTH
06/22/2025	Crossword	\$20,000	GRAB AND GO	321 S MICHIGAN AVE	KENILWORTH	UNION
06/22/2025	Fast Play Progressive:	\$22,091	IRVINGTON LIQUORS	1394 SPRINGIFLED AVE	IRVINGTON	ESSEX
	Jersey Jackpot					

This weekly release will include all draw and Scratch-off game prizes of \$10,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.

###

